Decision Notification

Application Details

Application no. 219507 Licence No. 57318917

Licence Class Restaurant & Catering
Premises Name Cumin Express Para Hills

Proposed Premises Name Indioz Fusion

Premises Address Para Hills Shopping Centre 2-16 Wilkinson Road

Para Hills SA 5096

LicenseeCumin Express Pty Ltd, PKM TrustApplicantGN Complete Cleaning Solutions Pty Ltd

Application Type Application for Transfer of Licence

Outcome

Decision Granted
Effective Date 11 Jan 2023

Requirements

The requirement to provide the following in support of the application has been waived:

The requirement to advertise the application by notice placed on the premises

The following requirements in support of the application have been satisfied:

Landlord's consent has been obtained The application has been advertised

People

Position of Authority

The following persons are approved to occupy any position of authority in the entity holding the licence:

- Mehak Sharma (175342)
- Pooja Pooja (175343)
- Rubal Anand (175460)
- Hitesh Anand (175461)

Premises

Premises Name

I note that the premises name has changed to Indioz Fusion.

Licensee

Transfer

The licence is transferred to GN Complete Cleaning Solutions Pty Ltd effective from 11 Jan 2023.

Reasons for Decision

Date of Order: 11 January, 2023 Order Number: B246512

Page 1 of 2



In reaching my determination, I have had regard to the objects of the *Liquor Licensing Act 1997*.

Under Delegation from the Liquor and Gambling Commissioner

Caitlin O'Connell

A/Team Leader, Liquor and Gaming

06 Jan 2023

Date of Order: 11 January, 2023 Order Number: B246512 Page 2 of 2

